TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction by Declaration of Assignee's Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brownell's, Inc.		05/10/1985	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brownells, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 South Front Street	
City:	Montezuma	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0945781	MARVELUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667

Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce W. McKee

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B059-7 0945781
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce W. McKee
Signature:	/Bruce W. McKee/

Date: 07/06/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0217 1 \$40.00 US45/8

Attorney Docket: T00777US0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

RECORDED: 07/06/2011

BROWNELLS, INC.

REGISTRATION NO: 945,781 ISSUED:

October 24, 1972

MARK:

MARVELUX

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME RECORDED AT REEL 0495 FRAME 537 MAY 20, 1985

The Assignee of registration 945,781 in the assignment dated May 10, 1985, was incorrectly printed as "Brownell's." The Assignee, Brownells, Inc., since first incorporated in the state of Iowa has been Brownells, Inc. This declaration is to correct the spelling of the Assignee's name for the MARVELUX registration 945,781 from Brownell's, Inc. to Brownells, Inc. without an apostrophe.

Respectfully submitted,

new Teller Bruce W. McKee

McKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, P.L.C.

801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200

Des Moines, Iowa 50309-2721

Phone No. (515) 288-3667

Fax No. (515) 288-1338

E-mail: patatty@ipmvs.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0218